“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 read with Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, 
and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (including any statutory 
amendment(s)/modification(s) thereof for the time being in force), the Members be and hereby approve and ratify 
the remuneration of INR 64,900/- (Rupees Sixty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Only) excluding out of pocket 
expenses & taxes as applicable to M/s. YS Thakar & Co, Cost Accountants (Firm Registration No.: 000318) who 
were appointed as Cost Auditors of the Company by the Board of Directors on the recommendation of the Audit 
Committee to conduct audit of cost accounting records for the financial year 2025-2026.

[...]

The Board of Directors accordingly recommend the passing of the said resolution as contained in the Notice for 
approval by the Members as an ordinary resolution. 

Based on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, the Board of Directors propose a remuneration of INR 64,900/- 
(Rupees Sixty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Only) excluding out of pocket expenses & taxes, as applicable, payable to 
M/s. YS Thakar & Co, Cost Accountants., Cost Accountants for conducting Cost Audit for FY 2025-2026. 

None of the Directors and/or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company and/or their relatives are concerned or